

FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION

February 14, 2016

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number ___1___ to SENATE BILL 223, as amended
Amendment sponsored by Senator Daniel A. Ivey-Soto

1. On page 9, line 12, after the semicolon, strike "and".

2. On page 9, line 17, strike the period, insert in lieu thereof "; and" and between lines 17 and 18, insert the following new paragraph:

"(17) govern the manner and procedures by which all hearings conducted pursuant to the Geothermal Resources Development Act shall be held."

3. On page 11, line 14, strike "A" and insert in lieu thereof "In addition to the appeal rights pursuant to Section 9 of the Geothermal Resources Development Act, a".

4. On page 11, strike line 19 up to the period and insert in lieu thereof "Section 4 of that act".

Daniel A. Ivey-Soto

Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Date _____